

15/ 20/2/20

पावर ग्रिड कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)

#### POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

#### Registered Post with Acknowledgement Due

Ref: SR-II: RTI: F-1040:2020/ 2283

Date: 19th February, 2020

To

Shri Nagarajappa and Shri Chandrappa, S/o.Ramana, Obalahalli Village, Thimmalapura Post, Dodderi Hobli, Madhugiri 572 112 **Tumkur Distt.** 

Sir,

Sub: Information sought under RTI Act, 2005 – reg.

This has reference to your application dated 17/01/2020 under RTI Act, 2005 received at this office from CPIO/SR-I, Secunderabad on 24/01/2020. Pointwise information sought in the application is furnished below:

- 1. No records are available.
- 2. Notices bearing number 455 & 456 both dated 5/4/2015 were served to the landowners (Annexure-I)
- 3. An amount of Rs.44,717 was disbursed to the affected landowners of Sy.No.15/2&15/5 of Bommathimmanahalli Village.
- Tree compensation of Rs.13,118 was disbursed to Sh.Nagarajappa on 20/4/2015, vide cheque No.015431 dated 9/4/2015 (Annexure-II)
   Tree compensation of Rs.31,599 was disbursed to Sh.Chandrappa on 20/4/2015, vide cheque No.015432 dated 9/4/2015 (Annexure-III)

As per section 19 of the Right to Information Act 2005, if required, you may file an appeal to the First Appellate Authority of the organisation within 30 days of the issue of this order. The address of the First Appellate Authority is given below:

Shri S.Ravi, Executive Director (SRTS-II) Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd., Singanayakanahalli, Yelahanka Hobli, Bangalore 560 064.

e-mail: sr2edo@powergrid.co.in Tel.No.: 080-23093701

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

VELUKUTTY RAJESH Digitally signed by VELUKUTTY RAJESH Date: 2020.02.19 20:50:11 +05'30'

(V.RAJESH) Sr.General Manager & CPIO

e-mail id: sr2cpio@powergrid.co.in

Tel.No.: 080-23093711

Encl.: As above Copy to: Shori P. Srinings, Sr. DGM/Tunkur, SS

Copy to: ED(SRTS-II), Appellate Authority, POWERGRID, SRTS-II, Bangalore - for kind information.

क्षणी क्षेत्र पारेषण प्रणाली - II क्षेत्रीय मुख्यालय, आर.टी.ओ. ड्राइविंग टेस्ट ट्रैक के पास सिंहनायकनहली, येलहंका होब्ली, बेंगलूरु - 560 064. दूरभाष : 080-23093700 Southern Region Transmission System - II RHQ., Near RTO Driving Test Track, Singanayakanahalli, Yelahanka Hobli, Bengaluru - 560 064. Phone : 080-23093700 केन्द्रीय कार्यालय : ''सौदामिनी'', प्लाट नं.: 2, सेक्टर—29, गुरुग्राम—122001, (हरियाणा), दूरमाष 0124-2571700-719

Corporate Office: "Saudamini", Plot No. 2, Sector-29, Gurugram-122001, (Brkq191), 42414 0124-2571700-719

ात कार्यालय : बी -9, कृतुब इंस्टीट्यूशनल एरिया, कटवारिया सराय, नई दिल्ली — 110 016 दूरमाष : 011-26560112, 26560121, 26564812, 26564892, सीआईएन : L40101DL1989GOI038121

Registered Office : B-9, Qutab Institutional Area, Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi-110 016. Tel : 011-26560112, 26560121, 26564812, 26564892, CIN : L40101DL1989GOI038121

Website : www.powergridindia.com

# पावर ग्रिड कारपोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)



(A Government of India Enterprise)



Annexure - I

निर्माण क्षेत्र कार्यालय, बनशंकरी ने आउट, दुमुकूर रोड़, पावगडा - ५६१ २०२ (कर्नाटका) Construction Area Office, Banaasankari Layout, Tumkur Road, Pavagada-561202, Karnataka Email : caoananthapur@yahoo.ln

### NOTICE UNDER INDIAN TELEGRAPH ACT. 1885

Ref. No. Tree/ Crop:			Date: 5	11/2015
No. 455	/ OP =	des 1		
1	10 R.1	VACA	RAJAPPA	
8861543136	D / 7 8/0 10	de a	ancinna.	
Dear Sir/ Madam,	/ A \	•	Karanadala	CI .
Power Grid Corporation	of India Limited has bee	n entruste	ed with the Construct	ion of 400KV line by
Government of India Vide its Le	itter No. 11/4/2007-PG d	ated 3 <sup>rd</sup> D	ecember, 2009 from	Ministry of Power.
In exercise of the Powe	rs under the Indian Teleg	graph Act	1885, Part-III Section	1 10 to 19 contened
under Section 68 & 164 of the Ir	ndian Electricity Act 2003	, through	the Gazette of India,	Extraordinary dated
24th December 2003, notice is	hereby given that 400 K	VD/CE	lectric Transmission	line from Goody to
Madhugiri (Tumkur) will pass	through your property,	as descri	bed below which ma	y cause uamage to
the standing crops and the tree	s within Right-of-Way (F	(OW) are	required to be cut. I	ne crops damaged
trees cut may be taken over by	you or your authorized	represent	ative. Reasonable of	Impensation for the
crops damaged/ trees cut wil		sessmen	t of the Revenuer r	10Miculture/ Forest
Department, Government of An	dhra Pradesh.			
1. Name of the Owner	: "175.95xxx?	arty.t3rv	anna-	67A
2. Father's / Husband Name				English
3. Survey No.	: 15.42-1.15	A.5		
4. Name of Village	: "Beruw	الميلات الم	warehallt	
5. Name of the panchayath/ Tal	uk: Doddeni.	Mad	Lugir i signed	
8. Name of the District	: Tumula	<u>ኡ</u> ርረ	************	******************
7. List of Trees to be cut		**************	\$145/15444144444444444444444444444444444	
SI. Section Tree No.	Name of Tree / Crop	Approx Age	Girth & Height of the Tree above one mir in mir/Area of the Crop	Tree cut / Crop damaged during (FDN/EREC/STRGG)

SI. No.	Section	Tree No.	Name of Tree / Crop	Approx Age	Girth & Height of the Tree above one mir in mir/Area of the Crop	Tree cut / Crop damaged during (FDN/EREC/STRGG)
	83A/0 40 83A/1	3 20 &	Hongi Hongi Hongi Neem Functe Tuggali		0.98x3.5x8. 0.60x2.5~M. 0.45x2.5~M. 0.65x3~M. 0.5x2.5~M.	Tree Carthist bor Stringles.

Received the Netice:

Signature:

Farmer/ Authorized Representative

Date:

Signature

for POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED.

# पावर ग्रिड कारपोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड



POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

निर्माण क्षेत्र कार्यालय, बनशंकरी ले आउट, दुमुकूर रोड़, पावगहा - ५६१ २०२ (कर्नाटका) Construction Area Office, Banaasankari Layout, Tumkur Road, Pavagada-561202, Kamataka Fmail : eagananthapur@yahoo.in

			has t	man ocounters rap				
NOTICE UNDER INDIAN TELEGRAPH ACT. 1885								
Ref. No	Ref. No. Tree/ Crop. Date: 5   u   2015							
No. 4	No. 456 R. CHANDRAPPA							
d n	1972	220	(8036)	5/0 (	ate	Ramanna.		
				-05 Lik	-Oblitalli Kavanadala Madhegi			
neal O	Dear Sirl Madam,  Power Grid Corporation of India Limited has bee			n entrusted	entrusted with the Construction of 400KV line by			
Govern	mant of	India Vic	le its Letter N	o 11/4/2007-PG d	ated 3rd De	cember, 2009 from M	JIUIZII A OL L OMO!	
	In exerc	ise of the	e Powers und	er the Indian Telec	graph Act 1	885, Part-III Section	10 to 19 comence	
under 8	Section 6	88 & 164	of the Indian I	Electricity Act 2003	i, through th	ne Gazette of India, E	XII a Ol O III al y da lo d	
24" De	cember	2003, no	otice is hereb	v given that 400 h	(V D/C Ele	ectric Transmission II	ue nom good to	
Madhu	ıgiri (Tu	mkur) v	vill pass throu	igh your property,	as describ	ed below which may	cause damage to	
the sta	the standing crops and the trees within Right-of-Way (ROW) are required to be cut. The crops damaged/ trees cut may be taken over by you or your authorized representative. Reasonable compensation for the							
trees c	ut may t	oe taken	over by you	or your authorized	representa	of the Revenuel H	orticulture/ Forest	
					33C33HIGH	(10) (10) (10)		
Department, Government of Andhra Pradesh.  1. Name of the Owner : Chandrappa R								
2. Father's / Husband Name : Sto Cate Ramana								
1547 11545								
3. Survey No. : 15 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1								
		•	rath/ Taluk	· Doddin		dussimi	*****	
24		District	EBB FOIGH					
		to be cu	.+	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<b>,</b>			
7. LISC	JI HEES	r to be co	-	* *****************	1	Girth & Height of the	Tree cut / Crop	
SI.	Section	Tree	Name	of Tree / Crop	Approx	Tree above one mir in	damaged during	
No.	00011011	No.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Age	mtr/Area of the Crop	(FDWEREC/STRGG)	
g	3A/0	١.	Tans	ind		Bearing		
	bo lo	9	1.10			(1.32 x34),		
		3	Tano			MISSXSMB.		
. 8	3 A 1	2	longi		Va. appropriate	0.2x3mH-		

Received the Notice:

Farmer/Authorized Representative

Date:

Signature Charoline PR. M

for POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED.

Scanned by CamScanner

# POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

CAO, ANANTAPUR

No. 1791

Date: 20 04 15

### MONEY RECEIPT

Received with thanks an amount of Rs. 13, 118 (Rupees
one hundred and englitely only) vide DD/Cheque No. 015131
only) vide DD / Chèque No O.5.431
Dated
. was it with the property of the contract of
of India Ltd., 400KV D/C Gooty-Madnugiri (Turrikur) Transmission Emily (Stringing Works as full and final
Compensation for crops damaged / trees cut at Loc. No& 3.1/ 0-03.9 Vide Notice No
dated 05.104.115 during Foundation / Tower-crestion / Strangers
settlement of compensation against damage and there are no claims whatsoever pending against
•
the notice of damages mentioned hereinabove.

So Nagarajoffo Signature of Farmer / Owner Obalahalli

Modhyiri (Ta)

nature of Powergrid Representative

Witness:

1. Signature, Name & Address Osli (talli

Charles Ph R (Chardreppe)
2. Signature, Name & Address: (Chardreppe)
So Ramana

Machigin (TV)

Scanned by CamScanner

## POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of mula Enterprise)

CAO, ANANTAPUR

1792

Date: 20 04 15

### MONEY RECEIPT

Received with thanks an amount of Rs. 3.1,599/- (Rupees Thirty one thousan Dated 09 03 15 Drawn on HDFC Banks for Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd., 400KV D/C Gooty-Madhugiri (Tumkur) Transmission Line (Part-I / Part-II) towards Compensation for crops damaged / trees cut at Loc. No. 93 A/a = 83A/vide Notice No. 4.5.6.... settlement of compensation against damage and there are no claims whatsoever pending against the notice of damages mentioned hereinabove.

Sto late Ramenna
Othichelli, Madhugin' (Tg.)
Signature of Farmer / Owner
Tunken (NSt.)

20/04/15 Signature of Powergrid

Representative

Witness :

2 Lon Tag, S/o Vecnanna.

1. Signature, Name & Address: องผู้ในให้

2. Signature, Name & Address: oshikalli Madhugiri,